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Student Profile

Enrollment
Full-Time
Part-Time

Credits

FTE

Male
Female

Freshman
Sophomore

ASB Division
Technical Division

Non-Degree
* Early Entry, Farm Management)

New Students (Beginning Freshmen)
Transfer

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students; These students are taking at least one class in this location

Residency

Foreign Country
Minnesota
Montana

North Dakota
Other US States
South Dakota

Total

Fargo*
287
180
107
3,608
241

154
133

182
105

251
31

93
39

Fargo*
85

193
6
3
287

NDSCS
Fargo
Only
143
71
72
1,712
114

79
64

102
41

113
26

65
17

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

51

86
5

1
143

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Ethnicity

Two or More Races
American Indian/Alaskan
Asian

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Non-Resident Alien

Not Reported

White

Total

Fargo*
17
3
7
39

17
2

2
200
287

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

102
143

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students
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Online*
661
460
201
8,390
559

241
420

315
346

565
67
29

128
81

Online*

3

184

5

432

18

19

661

Online*
39

12
58

NDSCS
Online
Only
211
83
128
1,910
127

70
141

112
99

181

26

31
37

NDSCS
Online
Only

50

141

211

NDSCS
Online
Only
12
2
5
17

12
1

1
161
211

Wahpeton*
1,476

1,218

258

21,089
1,406

950
526

803
673

721

142

561
67

Wahpeton*
3

495

25

859

53

41

1,476

Wahpeton*
59

13

10

62

1

43

4

7
1,277
1,476

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only

1,157
941
216

16,355
1,090

851
306

676
481

464
555
138

489
44

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only
1
393
21
664
45
33
1,157

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only

40

11

6

42

1

32

3

3

1,019
1,157

Hybrids
453
379
74
6,511
434

171
282

203
250

387
63

98
44

Hybrids
2
135
4
293

10
453

Hybrids
28
3
7
41

20
2
4
348
453

Early Entry
865

11

854

3,813

254

340
525

865

865

Early Entry

12
846

865

Early Entry
18

22
18
1

9

1
47
749
865

Institution
Total
2,829
1,485
1,344
30,301
2,020

1,511
1,318

1,958
871

1,145
648
1,036

683
142

Institution
Total
4
641
872
1,184
68
60
2,829

Institution
Total
105
18
44
135
2
81
8
57
2,379
2,829



Age of Full-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Fargo*
2
66
46
30
20
10
3
3

180

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

33
18

N = B O

71

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Age of Part-Time Students

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Total

Fargo*

60
18
14

N R P B

107

NDSCS
Fargo
Only

50

= N W o

72

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students

Financial Aid

Over 16 million awarded to 94% of NDSCS Students

- Loans
- Grants
- Scholarships

- Student Employment on campus

- Other

(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)

65%
25%
4%
1%
5%

*Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include Early Entry students

Definitions
NDSCS-Fargo
NDSCS-Fargo Only
Online

Online Only
NDSCS-Wahpeton
NDSCS-Wahpeton Only
Hybrids

Institution Total

Online*

3

186

123

67

45

19

9

8

460

Online*

35
44
4
34
18

14

201

NDSCS
Online
Only

19
20
20
11

NDSCS
Online
Only

19
28
21
23
12

13

128

Wahpeton*
4

801
261
66

42

22

11

9

1

1
1,218

Wahpeton*

18
40
30
18
23
25
26
56
22
258

On-Campus Living
Number of students living on campus

(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only

3

665

184

41

22

12

8

941

NDSCS
Wahpeton
Only

34
16
11
19
23
26
56
22
216

Percentage of students living on campus

(excluding Fargo only and dual credit students)

ACT Scores
Fall 2019: Average ACT full-time students 18.2 (2019-2020 Data)

Hybrids

1

168

103

47

34

15

5

6

379

Hybrids

17
16
20
11

P, RN O

74

369

46.1%

Early Entry
11

11

Early Entry
770
84

854

ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Fargo; may be taking a class also online and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Fargo
ANY student taking a class Online; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Students taking classes ONLY Online
ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Wahpeton; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or Online
Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Wahpeton
Any student taking a class at more than one location: students are not counted in NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only or
Online Only PLUS Dual Credit Students who do not fit in an "only" category.

Institution
Total
17
885
325
115
73
36
18
14
1
1
1,485

Institution
Total

770

179

86

64

48

39

33

40

63

22
1,344

Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only, Online Only, Hybrids



	Stdnt Profile - Enrl Groups

