

North Dakota State College of Science

Expanded Enrollment and Student Profile | Fall 2020

Student Profile									
		NDSCS		NDSCS		NDSCS			
		Fargo		Online		Wahpeton			Institution
	Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Enrollment	287	143	661	211	1,476	1,157	453	865	2,829
Full-Time	180	71	460	83	1,218	941	379	11	1,485
Part-Time	107	72	201	128	258	216	74	854	1,344
Credits	3,608	1,712	8,390	1,910	21,089	16,355	6,511	3,813	30,301
FTE	241	114	559	127	1,406	1,090	434	254	2,020
Male	154	79	241	70	950	851	171	340	1,511
Female	133	64	420	141	526	306	282	525	1,318
Freshman	182	102	315	112	803	676	203	865	1,958
Sophomore	105	41	346	99	673	481	250		871
ASB Division	251	113	565	181	721	464	387		1,145
Technical Division	31	26	67	4	613	555	63		648
Non-Degree	5	4	29	26	142	138	3	865	1,036
* Early Entry, Farm Management)									
New Students (Beginning Freshmen)	93	65	128	31	561	489	98		683
Transfer	39	17	81	37	67	44	44		142

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers do not include dual credit students; These students are taking at least one class in this location

Residency										
		NDSCS Fargo			NDSCS Online		NDSCS Wahpeton			Institution
		Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Foreign Country				3	1	3	1	2		4
Minnesota		85	51	184	50	495	393	135	12	641
Montana				5	1	25	21	4	846	872
North Dakota		193	86	432	141	859	664	293		1,184
Other US States		6	5	18	9	53	45	9		68
South Dakota		3	1	19	9	41	33	10	7	60
	Total	287	143	661	211	1,476	1,157	453	865	2,829

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers $\underline{\textit{do not}}$ include dual credit students

Ethnicity										
			NDSCS		NDSCS		NDSCS			
			Fargo		Online		Wahpeton			Institution
		Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Two or More Races		17	7	39	12	59	40	28	18	105
American Indian/Alaskan		3	2	5	2	13	11	3		18
Asian		7	4	12	5	10	6	7	22	44
Black		39	17	58	17	62	42	41	18	135
Hawaiian						1	1		1	2
Hispanic		17	8	32	12	43	32	20	9	81
Non-Resident Alien		2	1	3	1	4	3	2	1	8
Not Reported		2	2	5	1	7	3	4	47	57
White		200	102	507	161	1,277	1,019	348	749	2,379
	Total	287	143	661	211	1,476	1,157	453	865	2,829

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers $\underline{\textit{do not}}$ include dual credit students

Age of Full-Time Students									
		NDSCS		NDSCS		NDSCS			
		Fargo		Online		Wahpeton			Institution
	Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Under 18	2		3	2	4	3	1	11	17
18-19	66	33	186	19	801	665	168		885
20-21	46	18	123	20	261	184	103		325
22-24	30	7	67	20	66	41	47		115
25-29	20	6	45	11	42	22	34		73
30-34	10	4	19	5	22	12	15		36
35-39	3	1	9	4	11	8	5		18
40-49	3	2	8	2	9	4	6		14
50-64					1	1			1
65+					1	1			1
Tota	al 180	71	460	83	1,218	941	379	11	1,485

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers $\underline{\text{do not}}$ include dual credit students

Age of Part-Time Students									
		NDSCS Fargo		NDSCS Online		NDSCS Wahpeton			
	Fargo*	Only	Online*	Only	Wahpeton*	Only	Hybrids	Early Entry	Total
Under 18								770	770
18-19	60	50	35	19	18	9	17	84	179
20-21	18	8	44	28	40	34	16		86
22-24	14	7	41	21	30	16	20		64
25-29	7	3	34	23	18	11	11		48
30-34	4	2	18	12	23	19	6		39
35-39	1	1	9	7	25	23	2		33
40-49	1		14	13	26	26	1		40
50-64	2	1	6	5	56	56	1		63
65+					22	22			22
Tot	al 107	72	201	128	258	216	74	854	1,344

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers $\underline{\textit{do not}}$ include dual credit students

Financial Aid		On-Campus Living			
Over 16 million awarded to 94% of ND	SCS Students	Number of students living on campus	369		
- Loans	65%	(residence halls, family housing, or apartments)			
- Grants	25%	Percentage of students living on campus	46.1%		
- Scholarships	4%	(excluding Fargo only and dual credit students)			
- Student Employment on campus	1%				
- Other	5%	ACT Scores			
(BIA, Veteran's Benefits, Voc Rehab, WIA, Etc.)		Fall 2019: Average ACT full-time students 18.2 (20	19-2020 Data)		

^{*}Fargo, Online and Wahpeton numbers $\underline{\textit{do not}}$ include Early Entry students

Definitions

NDSCS-Fargo ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Fargo; may be taking a class also online and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton

NDSCS-Fargo Only Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Fargo

Online ANY student taking a class Online; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or at NDSCS-Wahpeton

Online Only Students taking classes ONLY Online

NDSCS-Wahpeton ANY student taking a class at NDSCS-Wahpeton; may be taking a class also at NDSCS-Fargo and/or Online

NDSCS-Wahpeton Only Students taking classes ONLY at NDSCS-Wahpeton

Hybrids Any student taking a class at more than one location: students are not counted in NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only or

Online Only PLUS Dual Credit Students who do not fit in an "only" category.

Institution Total Total number of students attending NDSCS as a whole. Total of NDSCS-Fargo Only, NDSCS-Wahpeton Only, Online Only, Hybrids